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lunes 06:00 p. m.

23/02/2026 Week 7 of 22

Lanes 21 - 34

LIGA INDUSTRIAS REGIAS Bol Obispado Bolero Corp
Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost  Avg HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost  Avg HDCP HDCP
1 2 Soluciones Fiscales 25 3 1001 2221341 8 4 A AAResortes 14 14 813 146 20213
2 12 Pinturas Saldaiia 21 7 932 5320665 9 9 Bolregio.com 13 15 85511417677
3 3 Saenz & Saenz 16 12 900 7720748 10 11 Piratas 12 16 836 13020271
4 6 Junior Mrketing Il 16 12 891 8620708 11 10 Los Lefadores 12 16 812 14820134
5 1 X-Corrs 16 12 841 126 20393 12 14 P.G.R. 11 17 843 11319251
6 5 Los Gonzalez 14 14 882 9320510 13 8 Boli Rucos 10 18 810 148 19891
7 13 Abandonados 14 14 833 13220257 14 7 Laleyenda Continua 5 23 777 16018432
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22  Abandonados 981 976 1055 3012 3 <> Los Lefiadores 997 945 1035 2977 1
23-24  Los Gonzalez 921 1049 982 2952 2 <> Pinturas Saldana 1106 930 954 2990 2
25-26  Bolregio.com 999 1026 987 3012 3 <--> Saenz & Saenz 938 1077 973 2988 1
27-28 Soluciones Fiscales 1027 1009 1014 3050 4 <—> LaleyendaContinu 944 890 907 2741 0
29-30 X-Corrs 975 949 971 2895 3 <> Junior Mrketing Il 1001 843 935 2779 1
31-32 A A AResortes 947 1073 970 2990 4 <--> Boli Rucos 942 895 936 2773 0
33-34 P.G.R. 993 985 979 2957 2 <> Piratas 1016 1010 910 2936 2
Lane Assignments

Wk08 02/03 6-8 9-7 4-10 1-11

21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34

3-14 13- 5 12- 2

Wk09 09/03 =5 Position Round- Start Lane - 21
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Series
2912 Soluciones Fiscales
2695 Junior Mrketing Il
2667 X-Corrs

Scratch Series
659 Manuel Heredia L
643 Jezreel Ruiz
623 Angel Caraveo

Team Scratch Game

1042 Pinturas Saldana
966 Los Gonzalez
887 Piratas

Scratch Game
247 Gerardo Garcia
234 Javier Gutierrez
233 David Torres M

Team Handicap Series

3012 Bolregio.com

3012 Abandonados

2977 Los Lefiadores
Handicap Series

700 Daniel Saenz
673 Carlos Sr Castillo
665 Sergio Chitoy

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Game

1077 Saenz & Saenz
1073 A A A Resortes
993 P.G.R.
Handicap Game

262 Ernesto Vega

246 Armando Lopez

240 Noe Gonzalez

Team Scratch Series
3022 Soluciones Fiscales
2894 Saenz & Saenz
2742 P.G.R.

Scratch Series
720 Alan Arratia
714 Fabricio Martinez G
688 Carlos VelaM

Team Scratch Game

1081 Junior Mrketing Il
966 Los Gonzalez
943 Abandonados

Scratch Game
277 Angel Caraveo
266 Jacobo Vega
265 Manuel Heredia L
265 Roy Villarreal

Team Handicap Series

3189 Pinturas Saldafa

3087 A A A Resortes

3039 Bolregio.com
Handicap Series

733 Noe Gonzalez
726 Daniel Pefa G
703 Alberto Gomez

Individual High Averages

Team Handicap Game

1145 X-Corrs

1081 Piratas

1053 Los Lefiadores
Handicap Game

287 Gerardo Maiz G

270 Gerardo Gonzalez G

266 Daniel Saenz

22292 Alan Arratia

209.76 Manuel Heredia L

204.75 Jezreel Ruiz

‘Resultados en:

https://oscarvazquez.info/

‘Base del HDCP es 200 al 80% y Dommy es 140 Pinos Sin HDCP ! ‘

Para Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Juegos Programados
Para Ganar a BYE o Equipo Ausente se Requiere Tirar 840 Pinos con HDCP
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Alan Arratia

Manuel Heredia L
Jezreel Ruiz

Yerik Rosales
Fabricio Martinez G
Jose Luis Jr Alanis B
Gerardo Garcia
Angel Caraveo
Carlos VelaM

Roy Villarreal

David Torres M
Jose Sauceda
Armando Garza G
Antonio Padilla G
Jacobo Vega
Carlos Sr Castillo
Alberto Gomez
Jorge Pardo
Geronimo Gonzalez M
Enrique Navar
Daniel Saenz
Gustavo Lopez M
Jose Jr Ortiz

Jorge L Cruz
Salvador Ibarra
Raul Jr Hernandez
Javier Gutierrez
Ernesto Vega
Rodrigo Ortiz

Noe Gonzalez
Sergio Chitoy
Sebastian Cantu
Jesus Reyes P
Jhonny Chapa
Daniel Pefia G
Carlos jr Castillo
Pedro Espinosa C
Victor Aguilera
Gerardo Gonzalez G
Napoleon Saenz
Gerardo Maiz G
Rodolfo Rosales

J Francisco Gonzalez
Oscar F Vazquez Jr
Ramiro Arizpe Del B
Eduardo Bafiuelos C
Fernando Villarreal
Armando Lopez
Victor Manzanares
Daniel Almanza
Ignacio Manzo
Cesar Gonzalez E
Raul Sr Garcia L
David Vega

Juan Jose Sepulveda C
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2675
4405
2457
3045
4237

605
2813
2811
4156
3334
1759
2522
1550
1730
4024
2294
2102
3418
3788
2268
3394
2632
2066
3720
1857
3849
2929
3112
2011
2922
2005
3279
3806
1631
2354
3259
3428
2154
2859
2486
3013
2823
2291
2818
2282
1403
1920
2428
2757
1201
1870
2539
2707
3210
1688

Pins Gms

12
21
12
15
21

3
14
14
21
17

9
13

8

9
21
12
1
18
20
12
18
14
11
20
10
21
16
17
1
16
1
18
21

9
13
18
19
12
16
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17
16
13
16
13

8
1
14
16

7
1
15
16
19
10

222
209
204
203
201
200
200
200
197
196
195
194
193
192
191
191
191
189
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183
182
182
182
182
181
181
181
181
180
179
178
177
177
176
176
176
175
175
174
173
172
171
170
169
169
168
168

High HDCP High

0 254
0 265
0 247
0 257
0 258
0 240
0 247
0 277
2 258
3 265
4 235
4 228
5 231
6 209
7 266
7 223
7 242
8 223
8 234
8 215
9 246
9 216
10 254
11 242
12 222
13 244
13 234
13 246
14 225
14 224
14 221
14 226
15 239
15 204
15 227
15 228
16 219
16 205
17 246
18 219
18 263
19 238
19 230
19 221
20 225
20 214
20 202
21 235
22 236
23 205
24 221
24 219
24 212
25 200
25 232

254
265
254
257
258
240
247
281
266
269
245
242
244
219
266
235
258
236
235
227
266
232
264
253
235
255
250
262
225
253
229
248
259
220
266
248
236
231
270
244
287
256
256
241
241
225
220
263
254
222
257
248
240
225
265

720
683
663
666
714
605
658
674
688
645
588
630
431
590
637
637
655
616
587
596
658
595
636
614
555
613
599
603
574
625
605
611
573
557
609
582
563
389
575
567
545
616
599
570
576
487
530
571
557
508
496
516
541
541
398

HDCP
Sers
720
683
684
672
714
605
658
686
712
657
600
693
457
620
637
673
703
643
602
644
702
643
666
647
582
670
656
651
616
733
665
665
627
605
726
642
598
441
643
627
632
670
677
624
642
526
593
655
632
508
574
611
625
606
464

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
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Maniuel Juarez
Sigifredo Navarro
Jose Luis Martinez
Jesus Padilla

Luis Espejel
Roberto Torres
Miguel A Garza
Jorge Abarca

F. Roel Rodriguez H
Alfonso Ochoa
Jose Zambrano E
Carlos Santos

Fco Javier Rossel
Jose Sr Ortiz
Ruben Zamora
Zaid Hernandez
Ricardo Gonzalez G
Rene Garza G
Alfonso Flores D
Roberto Saldaia
Fernando Mata
JaimeCantu T
Jose Cruz Jimenez
Sergio Avitu C
Pedro Rodriguez
Martin Sanchez
Dagoberto Navarro
Ernesto Rodriguez
Riko Ordanza
Juan Alanis P

J Indalecio Martinez
Francisco Bovio
Ruben Martinez
Sergio Ruiz P
Hector Melicoff T
Oscar Adame

Raul Sr Hernandez
Luis Ochoa

Cesar Arriaga
Fernado Torres R
Jesus Barrera
Nicolas Martinez
Raul Ayala

Enrique Santos
Hector Garza
Miguel Gonzalez
Jesus Cavazos L
Lupita Saucedo
Rene Rios

Luis Castillo

Ennio Flores D
Carlos Yafiez V
Irving Amezcua M
Jaime Vazquez P
Rodolfo Trevifio C

Pins Gms

1841
1671
2824
1657
2154
2139
2795
2465
3116
2290
2444
1955
2926
1297
2911
2258
161
2411
2408
2081
1439
3035
1115
2703
793
2661
1091
2026
1549
1849
2465
2613
2144
1506
1649
1947
1497
1344
2229
1931
2209
2477
2764
1309
1599
3036
1151
1515
2329
1128
0

oo oo

1
10
17
10
13
13
17
15
19
14
15
12
18

8
18
14

]
15
15
13

9
19

7
17

5
17

7
13
10
12
16
17
14
10
1
13
10

9
15
13
15
17
19

9
1
21

8
1
17

9
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167
167
166
165
165
164
164
164
164
163
162
162
162
162
161
161
200
160
160
160
159
159
159
159
158
156
155
155
154
154
154
153
153
150
149
149
149
149
148
148
147
145
145
145
145
144
143
137
137
125
200
200
200
200
200

High HDCP

High HDCP

26 185 208
26 187 216
27 202 242

28
28
28
28

201
188
184
193
212
196
203
208
205
202
202
206
197
161
180
200
194
198
200
203
201
174
189
202
181
183
181
210
182
179
172
190
204
179
180
174
170
183
178
173
165
164
214
169
165
174
161

o
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201
218
214
222
240
223
236
242
237
233
237
239
218
161
212
228
226
228
235
203
231
202
228
242
213
215
221
250
222
217
212
230
244
219
220
214
210
223
201
213
187
204
254
209
202
214
201

606
420
622
527
577
622
609
627
626
657
633
610
609
618
620
602
161
612
639
648
491
623
504
608
387
657
443
602
562
611
624
613
607
403
415
672
551
421
553
586
569
557
574
534
578
651
562
552
566
356

BLS-2024/PRO 36.06.02 licensed to Oscar Vasquez
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This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All _ Right Left

How many people bowled 86 81 5
Number of games bowled 210 200 10
Actual average of week's scores 174.37 174.48 172.20
How many games above average 104 99 5
How many games below average 103 98 5
Pins above/below average per game 1.84 2.05 -2.30
How many people raised average 48 46 2
by this amount 2.28 2.36 0.60
How many people went down 38 35 3
by this amount -2.40 -2.50 -1.23

League average before bowling 171.08 170.84 174.92
League average after bowling 171.30 171.11 174.43
Change in league average 0.22 0.26 -0.49

800s - - -
775s -- -- --
750s - - -
725s - - -
700s - - -
675s - - -
650s 2
625s 2
600s 4
575s 7
550s 7
525s 8
500s 4
475s 4
450s 4
425s 3
400s 2
below 400 9

w
w

300s - - -
275s - - -
250s 1 1 -
225s 9 8 1
200s 29 27 2
175s 62 60 2
150s 69 66 3
125s 35 34 1
100s 5 4 1
below 100 - - -
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