

## Bol Obispado Bolero Corp

### Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Avg	HDCP	Pins + HDCP	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Avg	HDCP	Pins + HDCP
1	2	Soluciones Fiscales	25	3	1001	22	21341	8	4	A A A Resortes	14	14	813	146	20213
2	12	Pinturas Saldaña	21	7	932	53	20665	9	9	Bolregio.com	13	15	855	114	17677
3	3	Saenz & Saenz	16	12	900	77	20748	10	11	Piratas	12	16	836	130	20271
4	6	Junior Mrketing II	16	12	891	86	20708	11	10	Los Leñadores	12	16	812	148	20134
5	1	X-Corr s	16	12	841	126	20393	12	14	P.G.R.	11	17	843	113	19251
6	5	Los Gonzalez	14	14	882	93	20510	13	8	Boli Rucos	10	18	810	148	19891
7	13	Abandonados	14	14	833	132	20257	14	7	La Leyenda Continua	5	23	777	160	18432

### Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
21-22	Abandonados	981	976	1055	3012	3	Los Leñadores	997	945	1035	2977	1
23-24	Los Gonzalez	921	1049	982	2952	2	Pinturas Saldaña	1106	930	954	2990	2
25-26	Bolregio.com	999	1026	987	3012	3	Saenz & Saenz	938	1077	973	2988	1
27-28	Soluciones Fiscales	1027	1009	1014	3050	4	La Leyenda Continua	944	890	907	2741	0
29-30	X-Corr s	975	949	971	2895	3	Junior Mrketing II	1001	843	935	2779	1
31-32	A A A Resortes	947	1073	970	2990	4	Boli Rucos	942	895	936	2773	0
33-34	P.G.R.	993	985	979	2957	2	Piratas	1016	1010	910	2936	2

### Lane Assignments

	21-22	23-24	25-26	27-28	29-30	31-32	33-34
Wk08 02/03	6- 8	9- 7	4- 10	1- 11	3- 14	13- 5	12- 2
Wk09 09/03	👉 Position Round- Start Lane - 21						

### Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Series	Team Scratch Game	Team Handicap Series	Team Handicap Game
2912 Soluciones Fiscales	1042 Pinturas Saldaña	3012 Bolregio.com	1077 Saenz & Saenz
2695 Junior Mrketing II	966 Los Gonzalez	3012 Abandonados	1073 A A A Resortes
2667 X-Corr s	887 Piratas	2977 Los Leñadores	993 P.G.R.
Scratch Series	Scratch Game	Handicap Series	Handicap Game
659 Manuel Heredia L	247 Gerardo Garcia	700 Daniel Saenz	262 Ernesto Vega
643 Jezreel Ruiz	234 Javier Gutierrez	673 Carlos Sr Castillo	246 Armando Lopez
623 Angel Caraveo	233 David Torres M	665 Sergio Chitoy	240 Noe Gonzalez

### Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series	Team Scratch Game	Team Handicap Series	Team Handicap Game
3022 Soluciones Fiscales	1081 Junior Mrketing II	3189 Pinturas Saldaña	1145 X-Corr s
2894 Saenz & Saenz	966 Los Gonzalez	3087 A A A Resortes	1081 Piratas
2742 P.G.R.	943 Abandonados	3039 Bolregio.com	1053 Los Leñadores
Scratch Series	Scratch Game	Handicap Series	Handicap Game
720 Alan Arratia	277 Angel Caraveo	733 Noe Gonzalez	287 Gerardo Maiz G
714 Fabricio Martinez G	266 Jacobo Vega	726 Daniel Peña G	270 Gerardo Gonzalez G
688 Carlos Vela M	265 Manuel Heredia L	703 Alberto Gomez	266 Daniel Saenz
	265 Roy Villarreal		

### Individual High Averages

222.92 Alan Arratia	209.76 Manuel Heredia L	204.75 Jezreel Ruiz
---------------------	-------------------------	---------------------

Resultados en: <https://oscarvazquez.info/>

Base del HDCP es 200 al 80% y Dommy es 140 Pinos Sin HDCP !

Para Premiacion Individual se Requiere Jugar 2/3 de Juegos Programados  
Para Ganar a BYE o Equipo Ausente se Requiere Tirar 840 Pinos con HDCP

### Average List of Regular Team Members

#### Division 1: Division 1

Team	Name	Pins	Gms	Avg	HDCP	High Game	HDCP	High Game	HDCP	Sers	Sers	Team	Name	Pins	Gms	Avg	HDCP	High Game	HDCP	High Game	HDCP	Sers	Sers
1	2	Alan Arratia	2675	12	222	0	254	254	720	720		56	7	Maniuel Juarez	1841	11	167	26	185	208	522	606	
2	2	Manuel Heredia L	4405	21	209	0	265	265	683	683		57	9	Sigifredo Navarro	1671	10	167	26	187	216	362	420	
3	1	Jezreel Ruiz	2457	12	204	0	247	254	663	684		58	10	Jose Luis Martinez	2824	17	166	27	202	242	503	622	
4	6	Yerik Rosales	3045	15	203	0	257	257	666	672		59	8	Jesus Padilla	1657	10	165	28	201	201	527	527	
5	6	Fabricio Martinez G	4237	21	201	0	258	258	714	714		60	11	Luis Espejel	2154	13	165	28	188	218	484	577	
6	12	Jose Luis Jr Alanis B	605	3	200	0	240	240	605	605		61	5	Roberto Torres	2139	13	164	28	184	214	520	622	
7	3	Gerardo Garcia	2813	14	200	0	247	247	658	658		62	14	Miguel A Garza	2795	17	164	28	193	222	522	609	
8	6	Angel Caraveo	2811	14	200	0	277	281	674	686		63	13	Jorge Abarca	2465	15	164	28	212	240	531	627	
9	1	Carlos Vela M	4156	21	197	2	258	266	688	712		64	8	F. Roel Rodriguez H	3116	19	164	28	196	223	545	626	
10	12	Roy Villarreal	3334	17	196	3	265	269	645	657		65	9	Alfonso Ochoa	2290	14	163	29	203	236	543	657	
11	12	David Torres M	1759	9	195	4	235	245	588	600		66	8	Jose Zambrano E	2444	15	162	30	208	242	531	633	
12	2	Jose Saucedo	2522	13	194	4	228	242	630	693		67	13	Carlos Santos	1955	12	162	30	205	237	514	610	
13	5	Armando Garza G	1550	8	193	5	231	244	431	457		68	5	Fco Javier Rossel	2926	18	162	30	202	233	513	609	
14	2	Antonio Padilla G	1730	9	192	6	209	219	590	620		69	3	Jose Sr Ortiz	1297	8	162	30	202	237	513	618	
15	14	Jacobo Vega	4024	21	191	7	266	266	637	637		70	11	Ruben Zamora	2911	18	161	31	206	239	541	620	
16	13	Carlos Sr Castillo	2294	12	191	7	223	235	637	673		71	13	Zaid Hernandez	2258	14	161	31	197	218	539	602	
17	5	Alberto Gomez	2102	11	191	7	242	258	655	703		72	1	Ricardo Gonzalez G	161	1	200	0	161	161	161	161	
18	2	Jorge Pardo	3418	18	189	8	223	236	616	643		73	1	Rene Garza G	2411	15	160	32	180	212	513	612	
19	3	Geronimo Gonzalez M	3788	20	189	8	234	235	587	602		74	10	Alfonso Flores D	2408	15	160	32	200	228	534	639	
20	2	Enrique Navar	2268	12	189	8	215	227	596	644		75	12	Roberto Saldaña	2081	13	160	32	194	226	534	648	
21	3	Daniel Saenz	3394	18	188	9	246	266	658	702		76	3	Fernando Mata	1439	9	159	32	198	228	425	491	
22	9	Gustavo Lopez M	2632	14	188	9	216	232	595	643		77	4	Jaimo Cantu T	3035	19	159	32	200	235	536	623	
23	3	Jose Jr Ortiz	2066	11	187	10	254	264	636	666		78	14	Jose Cruz Jimenez	1115	7	159	32	203	203	504	504	
24	12	Jorge L Cruz	3720	20	186	11	242	253	614	647		79	4	Sergio Avitu C	2703	17	159	32	201	231	500	608	
25	9	Salvador Ibarra	1857	10	185	12	222	235	555	582		80	6	Pedro Rodriguez	793	5	158	33	174	202	331	387	
26	6	Raul Jr Hernandez	3849	21	183	13	244	255	613	670		81	10	Martin Sanchez	2661	17	156	35	189	228	540	657	
27	12	Javier Gutierrez	2929	16	183	13	234	250	599	656		82	9	Dagoberto Navarro	1091	7	155	36	202	242	363	443	
28	14	Ernesto Vega	3112	17	183	13	246	262	603	651		83	1	Ernesto Rodriguez	2026	13	155	36	181	213	506	602	
29	3	Rodrigo Ortiz	2011	11	182	14	225	225	574	616		84	9	Riko Ordanza	1549	10	154	36	183	215	460	562	
30	10	Noe Gonzalez	2922	16	182	14	224	253	625	733		85	11	Juan Alanis P	1849	12	154	36	181	221	491	611	
31	2	Sergio Chitoy	2005	11	182	14	221	229	605	665		86	8	J Indalecio Martinez	2465	16	154	36	210	250	504	624	
32	5	Sebastian Cantu	3279	18	182	14	226	248	611	665		87	1	Francisco Bovio	2613	17	153	37	182	222	493	613	
33	11	Jesus Reyes P	3806	21	181	15	239	259	573	627		88	10	Ruben Martinez	2144	14	153	37	179	217	520	607	
34	2	Jhonny Chapa	1631	9	181	15	204	220	557	605		89	13	Sergio Ruiz P	1506	10	150	40	172	212	323	403	
35	12	Daniel Peña G	2354	13	181	15	227	266	609	726		90	4	Hector Melicoff T	1649	11	149	40	190	230	335	415	
36	13	Carlos jr Castillo	3259	18	181	15	228	248	582	642		91	4	Oscar Adame	1947	13	149	40	204	244	552	672	
37	11	Pedro Espinosa C	3428	19	180	16	219	236	563	598		92	6	Raul Sr Hernandez	1497	10	149	40	179	219	431	551	
38	4	Victor Aguilera	2154	12	179	16	205	231	389	441		93	11	Luis Ochoa	1344	9	149	40	180	220	341	421	
39	5	Gerardo Gonzalez G	2859	16	178	17	246	270	575	643		94	10	Cesar Arriaga	2229	15	148	40	174	214	442	553	
40	3	Napoleon Saenz	2486	14	177	18	219	244	567	627		95	11	Fernado Torres R	1931	13	148	40	170	210	466	586	
41	4	Gerardo Maiz G	3013	17	177	18	263	287	545	632		96	8	Jesus Barrera	2209	15	147	40	183	223	449	569	
42	6	Rodolfo Rosales	2823	16	176	19	238	256	616	670		97	7	Nicolas Martinez	2477	17	145	40	178	201	511	557	
43	5	J Francisco Gonzalez	2291	13	176	19	230	256	599	677		98	7	Raul Ayala	2764	19	145	40	173	213	454	574	
44	1	Oscar F Vazquez Jr	2818	16	176	19	221	241	570	624		99	7	Enrique Santos	1309	9	145	40	165	187	451	534	
45	8	Ramiro Arizpe Del B	2282	13	175	20	225	241	576	642		100	10	Hector Garza	1599	11	145	40	164	204	458	578	
46	5	Eduardo Bañuelos C	1403	8	175	20	214	225	487	526		101	7	Miguel Gonzalez	3036	21	144	40	214	254	531	651	
47	12	Fernando Villarreal	1920	11	174	20	202	220	530	593		102	7	Jesus Cavazos L	1151	8	143	40	169	209	442	562	
48	9	Armando Lopez	2428	14	173	21	235	263	571	655		103	7	Lupita Saucedo	1515	11	137	40	165	202	438	552	
49	8	Victor Manzanares	2757	16	172	22	236	254	557	632		104	14	Rene Rios	2329	17	137	40	174	214	472	566	
50	14	Daniel Almanza	1201	7	171	23	205	222	508	508		105	13	Luis Castillo	1128	9	125	40	161	201	276	356	
51	9	Ignacio Manzo	1870	11	170	24	221	257	496	574		106	4	Ennio Flores D	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	
52	13	Cesar Gonzalez E	2539	15	169	24	219	248	516	611		107	8	Carlos Yañez V	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	
53	4	Raul Sr Garcia L	2707	16	169	24	212	240	541	625		108	6	Irving Amezcua M	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	
54	14	David Vega	3210	19	168	25	200	225	541	606		109	7	Jaime Vazquez P	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	
55	1	Juan Jose Sepulveda C	1688	10	168	25	232	265	398	464		110	7	Rodolfo Treviño C	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0	

## This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties

*Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.*

	Over All	Right	Left
How many people bowled	86	81	5
Number of games bowled	210	200	10
Actual average of week's scores	174.37	174.48	172.20
How many games above average	104	99	5
How many games below average	103	98	5
Pins above/below average per game	1.84	2.05	-2.30
How many people raised average	48	46	2
by this amount	2.28	2.36	0.60
How many people went down	38	35	3
by this amount	-2.40	-2.50	-1.23
League average before bowling	171.08	170.84	174.92
League average after bowling	171.30	171.11	174.43
Change in league average	0.22	0.26	-0.49
800s	--	--	--
775s	--	--	--
750s	--	--	--
725s	--	--	--
700s	--	--	--
675s	--	--	--
650s	2	2	--
625s	2	2	--
600s	4	4	--
575s	7	7	--
550s	7	7	--
525s	8	7	1
500s	4	4	--
475s	4	4	--
450s	4	4	--
425s	3	3	--
400s	2	2	--
below 400	39	35	4
300s	--	--	--
275s	--	--	--
250s	1	1	--
225s	9	8	1
200s	29	27	2
175s	62	60	2
150s	69	66	3
125s	35	34	1
100s	5	4	1
below 100	--	--	--